8523, each member 
of the Board shall be paid a per diem of One Thousand Pesos (-P-1,000.00) for each meeting of the Board of Directors 
actually attended, provided that the total amount of per diems for every single month shall not exceed the sum of seven 
thousand five hundred pesos (-P-7,500.00). 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
The Management Committee 

The Management Committee (ManCom) is the highest collective approving body of the Bank and approves matters 
based on the decision of the majority of its members.  It is composed of the President and CEO as Chairman, and the